High Point (8-8,0-4 Big South) -vs- USC Upstate (8-7,3-1 Big South)

01/07/23 at G.B. Hodge Center, Spartanburg, SC

Date: 01/07/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dg;gz:Pg"B High Point 29 28 57
Site: G.B. Hodge Center, Spartanburg, SC USC Upstate 37 39 76
Referees: Ben Stirt, Garrett Nestor, William Humes
High Point 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 House,Jaden * 21  5-9 1-2 4-8 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 15
05 Randleman,Bryant % 27 3-6 0-0 3-6 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 2 9
01 Harvey,Ahmard * 16 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-6 8 0 0 3 0 1 3
12  Childress,Bryson % 14 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
24  Perez,Sam * 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11  Thiam,Abdoulaye 28 4-9 2-5 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 4 0 1 13
55  Austin,Zach 28 4-10 2-8 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 3 3 10
15 Taylor,Justin 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 0 2
23 Williams,Brock 11 1-4 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
10 Izunabor,Emmanuel 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 2 0
04 Holt,Alex 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-52 6-23 11-23 9-26 35 13 6 21 4 10 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27 44.44 % 3-11 27.27 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 8-25 32.00 % 3-12 25.00 % 9-19 47.37 %
Total 20-52 38.5% 6-23 26.1% 11-23 47.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0
USC Upstate 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Broadnax,Trae * 29 5-9 1-1 1-2 1-4 5 4 2 3 0 0 12
02 Bailey,Justin & 27 5-9 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 12
03 Goodloe,Mysta * 23 3-8 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 3 6 1 1 3 9
35 Langlais,Ahmir & 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 2 2 1 4
05 Surratt,Jordyn * 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
11 Gainey,Jordan 27 7-12 3-7 1-2 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 2 18
00 Smith,Khydarius 15 4-6 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 5 0 0 9
01  Alves,Nick 18 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 3 4
14  Rideau Jr.,Floyd 14 1-4 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 2 4
45 N'Diaye,Seny 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 2 0 2
22  Sheida, Thomas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Dickerson III,Dave 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-62 9-21 5-11 9-28 37 19 16 18 6 13 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34 44.12 % 4-13 30.77 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 16-28 57.14 % 5-8 62.50 % 2-5 40.00 %
Total 31-62 50.0 % 9-21 429 % 5-11 455 %

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 9

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 37

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points:

14



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate
MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,AHMARD(in the paint) 19:38
== REBOUND DEF by SURRATT,JORDYN
19:17 MISS 3PTR by GOODLOE,MYSTA
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,AHMARD ==
MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,BRYSON 19:10

o= REBOUND DEF by GOODLOE,MYSTA
18:57 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,JUSTIN
o= ASSIST by SURRATT,JORDYN

TURNOVER by HOUSE,JADEN 18:40
18:40 STEAL by BAILEY,JUSTIN
FOUL by HOUSE,JADEN 18:35
18:35 0-4 H4 GOOD FT by BAILEY,JUSTIN
18:34 MISS FT by BAILEY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,AHMARD --
GOOD LAYUP by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT(in the paint) 18:27 2-4 H2
18:08 MISS JUMPER by GOODLOE,MYSTA
REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,AHMARD --
MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,JADEN(in the paint) 17:50
REBOUND OFF by CHILDRESS,BRYSON --
TURNOVER by CHILDRESS,BRYSON 17:46
17:18 TURNOVER by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
TURNOVER by HOUSE,JADEN 17:14
17:14 STEAL by GOODLOE,MYSTA

17:10 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOODLOE,MYSTA

17:01 FOUL by GOODLOE,MYSTA
GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,AHMARD(in the paint) 16:56 4-6 H?2
16:56 4-9 H5 GOOD 3PTR by GOODLOE,MYSTA
MISS LAYUP by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT(in the paint) 16:33
16:33 BLOCK by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
SUB OUT by HARVEY,AHMARD 16:33
SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,BRYSON 16:33
SUB OUT by PEREZ,SAM 16:33
SUB IN by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL 16:33
SUB IN by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 16:33
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ZACH 16:33
16:17 4-11 H7 GOOD JUMPER by LANGLAIS,AHMIR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZACH 16:07
REBOUND OFF by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL --
16:05 FOUL by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00
16:00 SUB OUT by GOODLOE,MYSTA
16:00 SUB OUT by SURRATT,JORDYN
16:00 SUB OUT by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
16:00 SUB IN by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
16:00 SUB IN by ALVES,NICK
16:00 SUB IN by GAINEY,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,JADEN(in the paint) 15:44 6-11 H5

15:30 6-14 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GAINEY,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by SMITH,KHYDARIUS

GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,ZACH(in the paint) 15:09 8-14 H6
14:54 TURNOVER by ALVES,NICK
STEAL by AUSTIN,ZACH 14:54
GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,JADEN(in the paint) 14:47 10-14 H4
14:33 10-16 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BROADNAX,TRAE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZACH 14:25

o= REBOUND DEF by GAINEY,JORDAN



13:59 10-18 H8 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KHYDARIUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 13:45
13:45 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JUSTIN
13:45 SUB IN by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
SUB OUT by HOUSE,JADEN 13:45
SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT 13:45
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 13:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BROCK 13:45
13:31 TURNOVER by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
STEAL by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 13:31
13:25 SUB OUT by BROADNAX, TRAE
13:25 SUB IN by GOODLOE,MYSTA
TURNOVER by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 13:25
13:25 STEAL by ALVES,NICK
13:25 MISS JUMPER by GAINEY,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 13:25 13-18 HS5
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JUSTIN --

12:41 TURNOVER by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
STEAL by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL 12:41
MISS JUMPER by THIAM,ABDOULAYE(in the paint) 12:36
12:36 BLOCK by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
REBOUND OFF by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL =
GOOD DUNK by AUSTIN,ZACH(in the paint) 12:28 15-18 H3
FOUL by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL 12:14
12:14 15-19 H4 GOOD FT by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
SUB OUT by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL 12:14
SUB IN by HOLT,ALEX 12:14
12:13 MISS FT by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
REBOUND DEF by HOLT,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BROCK 11:46
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
11:34 MISS 3PTR by ALVES,NICK
BLOCK by AUSTIN,ZACH 11:34
= REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
11:31 TURNOVER by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
11:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
11:31 SUB IN by N'DIAYE,SENY
11:17 MISS JUMPER by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:17
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JUSTIN o
MISS 3PTR by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 10:52
= REBOUND DEF by GAINEY,JORDAN
10:40 15-21 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ALVES,NICK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOLT,ALEX(in the paint) 10:13
10:13 BLOCK by N'DIAYE,SENY
= REBOUND DEF by GOODLOE,MYSTA
10:06 15-24 H9 GOOD 3PTR by GAINEY,JORDAN(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by GOODLOE,MYSTA
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JUSTIN(in the paint) 09:35
= REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,SENY
09:11 MISS JUMPER by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
= REBOUND OFF by N'DIAYE,SENY
09:06 MISS 3PTR by GAINEY,JORDAN
= REBOUND OFF by N'DIAYE,SENY
09:00 MISS LAYUP by ALVES,NICK(in the paint)
BLOCK by AUSTIN,ZACH 09:00
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BROCK --
GOOD JUMPER by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 08:46 17-24 H7
08:23 MISS JUMPER by ALVES,NICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by N'DIAYE,SENY
08:20 17-26 H9 GOOD LAYUP by N'DIAYE,SENY(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BROCK(in the paint) 08:10 19-26 H7
ASSIST by AUSTIN,ZACH --

07:47 MISS 3PTR by GAINEY,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45
07:45 SUB OUT by ALVES,NICK
07:45 SUB OUT by GOODLOE,MYSTA
07:45 SUB OUT by GAINEY,JORDAN
07:45 SUB IN by BAILEY,JUSTIN
07:45 SUB IN by SURRATT,JORDYN
07:45 SUB IN by BROADNAX, TRAE
SUB OUT by HOLT,ALEX 07:45
SUB OUT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 07:45
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 07:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BROCK 07:45
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ZACH 07:45
SUB IN by HARVEY,AHMARD 07:45
SUB IN by HOUSE,JADEN 07:45
SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT 07:45
SUB IN by CHILDRESS,BRYSON 07:45
SUB IN by PEREZ,SAM 07:45
TURNOVER by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT 07:41
07:41 STEAL by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
07:36 MISS LAYUP by BROADNAX, TRAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
07:29 TURNOVER by BROADNAX,TRAE
STEAL by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT 07:29
07:25 FOUL by N'DIAYE,SENY
GOOD FT by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT (fastbreak) 07:25 20-26 H6
07:25 SUB OUT by N'DIAYE,SENY
07:25 SUB IN by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
MISS FT by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT (fastbreak) 07:24

= REBOUND DEF by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
07:06 20-28 H8 GOOD LAYUP by LANGLAIS,AHMIR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,BRYSON 06:51
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,AHMARD --

06:48 FOUL by BAILEY,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by PEREZ,SAM 06:45
06:45 STEAL by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
06:23 MISS 3PTR by SURRATT,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,SAM o
FOUL by HOUSE,JADEN 06:12
TURNOVER by HOUSE,JADEN 06:12
06:12 SUB OUT by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
06:12 SUB IN by GAINEY,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HOUSE,JADEN 06:12
SUB IN by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 06:12
05:58 MISS LAYUP by BROADNAX, TRAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROADNAX, TRAE
05:54 MISS LAYUP by BROADNAX, TRAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT =
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,SAM 05:49
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:21 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by THIAM,ABDOULAYE =
MISS 3PTR by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 05:09

== REBOUND DEF by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
04:39 20-30 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by HARVEY,AHMARD 04:31
04:31 STEAL by GAINEY,JORDAN
FOUL by CHILDRESS,BRYSON 04:26

SUB OUT by HARVEY,AHMARD 04:26



SUB OUT by PEREZ,SAM 04:26

SUB IN by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL 04:26
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ZACH 04:26
FOUL by CHILDRESS,BRYSON 04:14
04:14 MISS FT by GAINEY,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,BRYSON 04:14
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 04:14
04:14 20-31 H11 GOOD FT by GAINEY,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
03:57 SUB OUT by SURRATT,JORDYN
03:57 SUB OUT by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
03:57 SUB IN by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
03:57 SUB IN by GOODLOE,MYSTA
TURNOVER by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 03:51
03:33 FOUL by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
03:33 TURNOVER by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZACH 03:19
= REBOUND DEF by BROADNAX, TRAE
03:10 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
02:59 MISS 3PTR by GAINEY,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL =
GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZACH 02:49 23-31 H8
ASSIST by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT =
FOUL by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT 02:35
02:26 23-33 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BROADNAX, TRAE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 02:18
02:18 STEAL by GAINEY,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by SMITH,KHYDARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
02:13 23-35 H 12 paint)

-- ASSIST by GOODLOE,MYSTA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:13
GOOD 3PTR by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 01:56 26-35 HO
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JUSTIN --
01:48 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GOODLOE,MYSTA

01:39 FOUL by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
GOOD FT by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT 01:39 27-37 H 10

01:39 SUB OUT by SMITH,KHYDARIUS

01:39 SUB IN by N'DIAYE,SENY
MISS FT by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN

01:14 MISS 3PTR by GOODLOE,MYSTA
REBOUND DEF by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT --
TURNOVER by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT 01:03

00:48 TURNOVER by GAINEY,JORDAN
STEAL by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT 00:48
GOOD JUMPER by THIAM,ABDOULAYE(in the paint) 00:35 29-37 HS8

00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:26 SUB OUT by N'DIAYE,SENY

00:26 SUB IN by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 00:26
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BROCK 00:26

00:10 MISS 3PTR by GAINEY,JORDAN

o REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:03 TURNOVER by GOODLOE,MYSTA

STEAL by AUSTIN,ZACH 00:03

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: High Point

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate

SUB OUT by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BROCK
SUB IN by HARVEY,AHMARD

SUB IN by HOUSE,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by THIAM,ABDOULAYE

STEAL by HARVEY,AHMARD

MISS FT by HARVEY,AHMARD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARVEY,AHMARD

REBOUND DEF by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,JADEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HARVEY,AHMARD
SUB OUT by HARVEY,AHMARD
SUB IN by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL

GOOD JUMPER by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOUSE,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZACH

BLOCK by AUSTIN,ZACH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT
SUB OUT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ZACH

SUB IN by CHILDRESS,BRYSON
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN

SUB IN by PEREZ,SAM

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:36

19:28

19:12

19:07
19:04
18:51
18:29
18:29
18:19
18:19
18:19
18:00
17:45
17:45

17:38
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:00

29-39

30-39

30-42

32-42
32-45

32-47

H 10

H9

H 10
H13

SUB OUT by GAINEY,JORDAN
SUB IN by SURRATT,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANGLAIS,AHMIR

REBOUND DEF by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
MISS LAYUP by BROADNAX, TRAE(in the paint)

FOUL by SURRATT,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
TURNOVER by LANGLAIS,AHMIR

FOUL by GOODLOE,MYSTA

MISS LAYUP by LANGLAIS,AHMIR(in the paint)

BLOCK by LANGLAIS,AHMIR

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by GOODLOE,MYSTA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROADNAX, TRAE

MISS LAYUP by LANGLAIS,AHMIR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GOODLOE,MYSTA
ASSIST by SURRATT,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
GOOD JUMPER by BROADNAX, TRAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOODLOE,MYSTA
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOODLOE,MYSTA
SUB OUT by SURRATT,JORDYN
SUB OUT by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
SUB IN by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
SUB IN by ALVES,NICK

SUB IN by GAINEY,JORDAN



14:52 32-50 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BROADNAX,TRAE
-- ASSIST by GAINEY,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by HOUSE,JADEN 14:28 35-50 H 15
ASSIST by PEREZ,SAM --
14:00 35-52 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by GAINEY,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 13:40
13:40 STEAL by ALVES,NICK
13:21 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL =
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,SAM(in the paint) 13:10
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
12:54 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
REBOUND DEF by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL =
MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,BRYSON 12:42
= REBOUND DEF by BROADNAX, TRAE
12:22 TURNOVER by ALVES,NICK
STEAL by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL 12:22
12:22 SUB OUT by BROADNAX, TRAE
12:22 SUB IN by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
SUB OUT by HOUSE,JADEN 12:22
SUB IN by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 12:22
TURNOVER by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL 12:06
11:45 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KHYDARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL --
11:37 FOUL by ALVES,NICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37
SUB OUT by PEREZ,SAM 11:37
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ZACH 11:37
GOOD FT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 11:37 36-52 H 16
GOOD FT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 11:37 37-52 H 15
11:14 37-54 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by GAINEY,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 11:04
11:04 STEAL by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
10:59 MISS JUMPER by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
REBOUND DEF by THIAM,ABDOULAYE =
10:56 FOUL by BAILEY,JUSTIN
MISS FT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 10:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:56 SUB OUT by BAILEY,JUSTIN
10:56 SUB IN by BROADNAX, TRAE
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JUSTIN 10:56
SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT 10:56
GOOD FT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 10:56 38-54 H 16
SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,BRYSON 10:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BROCK 10:56
10:36 TURNOVER by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
10:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
10:36 SUB IN by N'DIAYE,SENY
GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZACH 10:25 41-54 H 13

10:09 41-57 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by GAINEY,JORDAN
== ASSIST by ALVES,NICK

MISS 3PTR by THIAM,ABDOULAYE 09:58
== REBOUND DEF by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
09:51 TURNOVER by ALVES,NICK
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BROCK 09:42
09:42 STEAL by ALVES,NICK
FOUL by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL 09:17
09:17 41-58 H 17 GOOD FT by BROADNAX,TRAE
SUB OUT by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL 09:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BROCK 09:17
SUB IN by HARVEY,AHMARD 09:17

SUB IN by HOUSE,JADEN 09:17



REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,AHMARD

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZACH

FOUL by THIAM,ABDOULAYE

MISS LAYUP by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,JADEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HOUSE,JADEN
FOUL by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,AHMARD

GOOD FT by HOUSE,JADEN
MISS FT by HOUSE,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by THIAM,ABDOULAYE

MISS FT by HOUSE,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,AHMARD

MISS FT by HARVEY,AHMARD

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARVEY,AHMARD

SUB IN by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL

MISS FT by HOUSE,JADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOUSE,JADEN

MISS FT by HOUSE,JADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOUSE,JADEN

STEAL by AUSTIN,ZACH
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by HOUSE,JADEN(in the paint)

09:16
09:08
09:06
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:27
08:27

08:17
08:03
08:03
08:03
07:58
07:58
07:43
07:36
07:36
07:35
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:30
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:24
07:11
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
06:40
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:21
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:02
06:02
05:58
05:58

05:53

05:43

41-59

41-62

43-62

44-62

45-62

45-64 H 19
47-64 H 17

47-66 H 19

48-66 H 18

49-66 H 17

49-68 H 19

MISS FT by BROADNAX, TRAE

FOUL by BROADNAX,TRAE

REBOUND DEF by BROADNAX, TRAE

MISS FT by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD

BLOCK by N'DIAYE,SENY
REBOUND DEF by ALVES,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
ASSIST by BROADNAX, TRAE

FOUL by BROADNAX,TRAE

MISS JUMPER by ALVES,NICK(in the paint)

FOUL by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD

FOUL by BROADNAX,TRAE
SUB OUT by N'DIAYE,SENY
SUB IN by LANGLAIS,AHMIR

FOUL by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
SUB OUT by LANGLAIS,AHMIR
SUB IN by SMITH,KHYDARIUS

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by ALVES,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROADNAX, TRAE(in the paint)
FOUL by BROADNAX,TRAE

SUB OUT by BROADNAX, TRAE
SUB OUT by RIDEAU JR.,FLOYD
SUB IN by BAILEY,JUSTIN

SUB IN by GOODLOE,MYSTA

TURNOVER by GAINEY,JORDAN
FOUL by GOODLOE,MYSTA

TURNOVER by BAILEY,JUSTIN

STEAL by GOODLOE,MYSTA

GOOII)) JUMPER by SMITH,KHYDARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by GAINEY,JORDAN



SUB OUT by IZUNABOR,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
SUB IN by HARVEY,AHMARD

SUB IN by CHILDRESS,BRYSON
GOOD 3PTR by CHILDRESS,BRYSON
ASSIST by AUSTIN,ZACH

GOOII)) JUMPER by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT (fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by HARVEY,AHMARD

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,AHMARD
FOUL by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT
TURNOVER by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOUSE,JADEN

SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,BRYSON
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JUSTIN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BROCK

MISS FT by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT
SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRYANT
SUB IN by THIAM,ABDOULAYE

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BROCK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BROCK

FOUL by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
SUB OUT by HARVEY,AHMARD
SUB OUT by THIAM,ABDOULAYE
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ZACH

SUB IN by HOLT,ALEX

SUB IN by CHILDRESS,BRYSON
SUB IN by PEREZ,SAM

05:36 49-70 H 21

05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:16

05:02

52-70

52-72

54-72
54-74

55-74

55-76

H 20

H 18
H 20

H 19

H 21

REBOUND DEF by GAINEY,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KHYDARIUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAILEY,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by ALVES,NICK

SUB IN by SURRATT,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by GAINEY,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOODLOE,MYSTA

GOOD JUMPER by GAINEY,JORDAN(in the paint)

STEAL by GOODLOE,MYSTA
MISS 3PTR by GOODLOE,MYSTA

SUB OUT by SMITH,KHYDARIUS
SUB IN by N'DIAYE,SENY

MISS JUMPER by GOODLOE,MYSTA

BLOCK by GOODLOE,MYSTA

REBOUND DEF by SURRATT,JORDYN
TURNOVER by N'DIAYE,SENY

SUB OUT by BAILEY,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by GAINEY,JORDAN

SUB IN by BROADNAX, TRAE

SUB IN by SHEIDA, THOMAS

FOUL by SURRATT,JORDYN

GOOD JUMPER by SURRATT,JORDYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOODLOE,MYSTA
FOUL by N'DIAYE,SENY

SUB OUT by GOODLOE,MYSTA
SUB IN by DICKERSON III,DAVE

REBOUND DEF by SURRATT,JORDYN



FOUL by HOLT,ALEX

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BROCK
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BROCK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JUSTIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by HOLT,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by CHILDRESS,BRYSON
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BROCK
MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,BRYSON

FOUL by HOLT,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,ALEX
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JUSTIN

57-76 H 19

TURNOVER by BROADNAX,TRAE

REBOUND DEF by BROADNAX, TRAE

TURNOVER by BROADNAX,TRAE

MISS LAYUP by N'DIAYE,SENY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SURRATT,JORDYN

MISS FT by DICKERSON III,DAVE

STEAL by SHEIDA, THOMAS



